

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/18/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 18, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C22936	MTCER300-253	2	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$454,360.50	\$446,398.85	98.25%	-\$7,961.65
Letting Totals			2		\$454,360.50	\$446,398.85	98.25%	-\$7,961.65

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
REGION 3 STENCILS

Contract ID: C22936

This project will consist of refreshing existing crosswalks, stop bars, word and symbol pavement markings with inlaid preformed thermoplastic material on the following highways; 006F MM 208.73 to MM 221.75, 009C MM 86.2 to MM 96.0, 009D MM 101.6 to MM 138.4, 014A MM 32.97 to MM 32.97, 014B MM 34.3 to MM 34.3, 034A MM 0.3 to MM 64.6, 070A MM 189.9 to MM 205.4, 091A MM 21.8 to MM 22.2, 125A MM 52.0 to MM 53.7, and 131A MM 16.2 to MM 64.6.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$446,398.85	100.00%	98.25%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$454,360.50	101.78%	100.00%
2	1701	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$637,928.00	142.91%	140.40%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22936

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,497.000 SF	1.00000	1,497.00	2.75000	4,116.75	2.00000	2,994.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	6,020.000 SF	13.00000	78,260.00	13.00000	78,260.00	16.00000	96,320.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	32,814.000 SF	10.25000	336,343.50	10.15000	333,062.10	11.00000	360,954.00
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR	14.00000	4,200.00	12.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	7,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	90.000 DAY	200.00000	18,000.00	150.00000	13,500.00	1,320.00000	118,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	21.000 EACH	10.00000	210.00	10.00000	210.00	10.00000	210.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	15.000 EACH	10.00000	150.00	10.00000	150.00	10.00000	150.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	250.00000	500.00	250.00000	500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
Section Totals:				\$454,360.50		\$446,398.85		\$637,928.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$454,360.50		\$446,398.85		\$637,928.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/18/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C22936

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,497.000	1.00000	2.75000 SF	1,497.00	4,116.75	275.00%	2,619.75
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	15,000.00000	12,500.00000 L S	15,000.00	12,500.00	83.33%	-2,500.00
0015	627-30407 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	6,020.000	13.00000	13.00000 SF	78,260.00	78,260.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	32,814.000	10.25000	10.15000 SF	336,343.50	333,062.10	99.02%	-3,281.40
0025	630-00000 Flagging	300.000	14.00000	12.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,600.00	85.71%	-600.00
0030	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	90.000	200.00000	150.00000 DAY	18,000.00	13,500.00	75.00%	-4,500.00
0035	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	21.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	210.00	210.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	15.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	150.00	150.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	100.00000	250.00000 EACH	200.00	500.00	250.00%	300.00
0050	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	5.00000	5.00000 EACH	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$454,360.50	\$446,398.85	98.25%	-\$7,961.65

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22936

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$454,360.50

\$446,398.85

98.25%

-\$7,961.65